

PRESS RELEASE

pages: 1

Barendrecht, July 8, 2020

ICT GROUP CONVENES EXTRAORDINARY MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

ICT Group N.V. (ICT) today published the convocation for its Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders (EGM) that will be held via a live video-webcast on Thursday 20 August 2020. The key agenda item is the proposal to appoint Janneke Niessen (1977, Dutch nationality) as member of the Supervisory Board.

The EGM will be organized in the same manner as the recent AGM, in light of the COVID-19 pandemic and following the Emergency-Act. The EGM will only be electronically accessible for shareholders via a live video-webcast. Shareholders can vote through an electronic proxy and have the opportunity to submit questions to ICT prior to the EGM at bava2020@ict.nl.

ICT Group N.V. is a leading European industrial technology solutions provider. Our dedicated technical professionals offer our clients services in the field of consultancy, software development, project-based solutions and IT system maintenance. It is our mission to make the world a little smarter every day.

Our specialist knowledge in a variety of industries enables us to realise innovative solutions by linking people, technologies and ideas. With around 1,500 dedicated technical specialists in the field, we are capable of building and integrating new and innovative technologies into relevant business solutions for our customers.

With our Smarter Industries solutions we serve the automotive, manufacturing, high-tech, food, chemical & pharma, oil & gas and logistics industries. Our solutions in Smarter Cities are focused on water, rail and road infrastructure as well as public transport and mobility. Within Smarter Healthcare we provide solutions in the domains of medical data exchange, radiotherapy and obstetrics. Furthermore, ICT Group delivers its own cloud-based software for IoT, digital transformation and artificial intelligence.

ICT Group N.V. operates in the Netherlands, Bulgaria, Sweden, Belgium and Germany.

For further information:

Carla Stuifzand, marketing director +31 (0)88 908 2000 E-mail: info@ict.nl www.ict.eu